MESSAGE FROM THE GOVERNOR

Alabama Senate Alabama State House Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I respectfully transmit to you a message from the Governor, returning Senate Joint Resolution 51, without the Governor's signature and with a suggested Executive Amendment, as requested by the sponsor of the resolution.

Done this the 14th day of May, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

BRYAN M. TAYLOR, General Counsel. <u>MESSAGE FROM THE GOVERNOR</u>

Alabama Senate Alabama State House Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have received Senate Joint Resolution 51 and believe that the resolution needs to be amended to correct a typographical error.

For this reason, I am returning to you, the body in which it originated, Senate Joint Resolution 51 without my signature and with the below Executive Amendment, as requested by the sponsor, for your consideration.

EXECUTIVE AMENDMENT TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 51:

Please amend Senate Joint Reoslution 51, on page 1, line 19, by inserting "Save" after "Greatest".

Please also amend Senate Joint Reoslution 51, on page 2, line 1, by inserting "Save" after "Greatest".

201432-1 Page 2

The adoption of the above suggested Executive Amendment will remove my objections to this resolution.

Done on this the 14th day of May, 2019.

Respectfully,

KAY IVEY, Governor.